RATES & FEES AS OF JULY 2022

Water —
Residential/Commercial/Institutional

Water — Industrial

Sewer

Sewer Flat Fee — Well Water

Account Deposit (Own/Rent)

New Account Setup Fee

Account Transfer Fee

Service Nonpayment/Reconnect Fee
Meter Tampering Fee

Lock Tampering Fee

Return Check Fee

Meter Parts Replacement Fees
(includes meter, setter, box and/or lid)
Service Call Fee (during business
hours)

Service Call Fee (after business hours)

WATER CONNECTION FEES:

% Meter $1200
1” Meter $1400
1%” Meter $3500
2” Meter $4500
3” & Larger Meter Contractor pricing

ROAD BORES:

Road Bore — 2” and smaller water & 2” sewer
Road Bore — 3” and larger water & 4” and larger sewer

$30.50 1% 1500 gallons + $12.50 every
1000 gallons after; $3.00 Loss Protection

$30.50 15 1500 gallons + $ 12.50 every
1000 gallons after

$42.00 1% 1500 gallons + $14.00 every
1000 gallons after; $3.00 Loss Protection
$63.00

$100/$200

$30

$30

$50

$100

$30

$50

Cost of supplies at time of replacement

$50
$75

SEWER CONNECTION FEES:

2” Service (Bold Camp)  $950
4” Service $1200
6” Service $1350

$800
Contractor Pricing

Any damages done to PSA property or improper use of PSA property may result in fine or fee.
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SOLID WASTE COLLECTION FEES

SERVICE TYPE

Residential 96-gallon receptacle

Residential Private Drive Service
Commercial/business 96-gallon
receptacle

6-CY Dumpster:

1-day per week

2-days per week
3-days per week
4-days per week
5-days per week

Account deposit for non-water/sewer customers shall be 2 months service cost not

to exceed $100.

*Replacement of 96-gallon receptacles and 6-cy dumpsters shall be at the cost of

the PSA

COST PER MONTH

$15; additional can $10

$30; additional can $15
$15; additional can $10

$65
$85
$115
$150
$200
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