

RATES & FEES AS OF JULY 2022

Water – Residential/Commercial/Institutional	\$30.50 1 st 1500 gallons + \$12.50 every 1000 gallons after; \$3.00 Loss Protection
Water – Industrial	\$30.50 1 st 1500 gallons + \$ 12.50 every 1000 gallons after
Sewer	\$42.00 1 st 1500 gallons + \$14.00 every 1000 gallons after; \$3.00 Loss Protection
Sewer Flat Fee – Well Water	\$63.00
Account Deposit (Own/Rent)	\$100/\$200
New Account Setup Fee	\$30
Account Transfer Fee	\$30
Service Nonpayment/Reconnect Fee	\$50
Meter Tampering Fee	\$100
Lock Tampering Fee	\$30
Return Check Fee	\$50
Meter Parts Replacement Fees (includes meter, setter, box and/or lid)	Cost of supplies at time of replacement
Service Call Fee (during business hours)	\$50
Service Call Fee (after business hours)	\$75

WATER CONNECTION FEES: SEWER CONNECTION FEES:

¾" Meter	\$1200
1" Meter	\$1400
1 ½" Meter	\$3500
2" Meter	\$4500
3" & Larger Meter	Contractor pricing

2" Service (Bold Camp)	\$950
4" Service	\$1200
6" Service	\$1350

ROAD BORES:

Road Bore – 2" and smaller water & 2" sewer	\$800
Road Bore – 3" and larger water & 4" and larger sewer	Contractor Pricing

Any damages done to PSA property or improper use of PSA property may result in fine or fee.

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION FEES

SERVICE TYPE	COST PER MONTH
Residential 96-gallon receptacle	\$15; additional can \$10
Residential Private Drive Service	\$30; additional can \$15
Commercial/business 96-gallon receptacle	\$15; additional can \$10
6-CY Dur	npster:
1-day per week	\$65
2-days per week	\$85
3-days per week	\$115
4-days per week	\$150
5-days per week	\$200
Account deposit for non-water/sewer custo to exceed \$100. *Replacement of 96-gallon receptacles and the PSA	